XA Series X Series E-Stops
328   www.idec.com
O
ve
rv
ie
w
X

0
R0.8 max.ø30.5 +0.50
Part Number Key
XN1E - L V  4  02  Q4  MR
Bezel
1: Plastic Bezel
4: Padlock
5: Flush Bezel
Illumination
XN1E, XN5E
  BV: Non-Illuminated
  LV:  Illuminated LED
  TV:  Illuminated
         Push-ON LED
XN4E
  BL:  Non-Illuminated
  LL:  Illuminated LED
  TL:  Illuminated
    Push-ON LED
Mushroom Size
4: ø40mm: XN1E, XN5E
    ø44mm: XN4E
5: ø60mm
    (XN1E non-illuminated only)
Contact Confi guration
11:  1NO - 1NC
02:  2NC
13:  1NO - 3NC
22:  2NO - 2NC
04:  4NC
12:  1NO-2NC (Push-ON
        LED only)
Voltage Code
Blank: Non-Illuminated
Q4: 24V AC/DC (Illuminated
      & Push-ON LED type)
Terminal Arrangements (Bottom View)
4NC 1NO-3NC 2NC 1NO-1NC 2NO-2NC 1NO-2NC
Non-Illuminated
TOPTOP
*1
*2
*2*1
*1
*3*4
*2
TOP
*1
*2
*4*3
*1
*3*4
*2*2
*1 *2
*2
*1
*1
*1*2
L RL R
TOP
*1
*2
*2*1
*1
*3*4
*2
L RL R
TOP
L R
∗3 ∗4
∗4 ∗3
∗1
∗2